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Re: TFarming "E" Lease
Section 2-24N-6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico

Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Our Farming "E" Lease in Section 2 contains 683.38 acres, its
abnormality along the north line being due to a correction of the township
by the addition of four lots as follows:

Lot 1 containing 11.04 acres and Lot 2 containing 10,91
acres, adjoining the northeast quarter of Section 2.
Lot 3 containing 10.77 acres and Lot 4 containing 10.66
acres, adjoining the northwest quarter of Section 2.

Our No. 1 well, which is located 769' from the north line and
769" from the east line of abnormal Section 2, is completed as a Dakota
gas well, and hence comes under the terms of Order No. R-1287. We desire
to assign the east half of Section 2 which contains the normal 320,acres
L plus 11,04 acres of Lot 1 and 10.91 acres of Lot 2 for a total 6f_341.95>
¢r: acres. Under Rule I of said order, we would desire administrative approval
from the Director of the Commission for its assigmment.

Our No. 2 well, which is located 764' from the north line and
1870' from the east line of abnormal Section 2, comes under the provisions
of Rule 104 of the Statewide Rules; and administrative approval is sought
to assign to this 40 acres the 10,91 acres of Lot 2 adjoining it on the
north for a total ‘assignment of 50. 91 acres.

Since both wells are in undesignated fields, the No. 1 being an
undesignated Dakota gas well and No. 2 being an undesignated Gallup oil
well, administrative approval is sought under their respective orders. In
addition, the No. 1 well is 769' from the nearest outside lines; whereas,
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the prescribed rules require 790!'. Administrative approval is further
sought due to the unorthodox size or shape of the tract resulting from
variation in the legal subdivision of the United States Public Land Survey.

' By carbon copy of this letter we are notifying all of the opera-
tors adjoining the entire Section 2-2/N-6{ as follows:

Superior 0il Company, 721 Zuni Drive, Farmington, New Mexico
Petro Atlas-El Dorado, 729 East Main, Farmington, New Mexico
El Paso Natural Gas Co., Box 997, Farmington, New Mexico
Kay Kimball, Box 1840, Fort Worth, Texas

Victor Salazar, 324 Simms Building, Albuquerque, New Mexico

Youf’s very truly,

GWS /db
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FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO

.Skelly Oil Company

~ P.O. Box 1650°

Tulsa 2, Oklahoma
Attention: Mr.vGebrge W. Selinger

Re: Skelly Farming "E" Lease
Section 2, T-24N, R-6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

. Gentlemen:

. Reference is made to your letter of February 18, 1959, réquestingi
administrative approval. for unorthodox drilling blocks for lease
in the N/2 of Section 2, Townshlp 24 North, Range 6 West,

This is to advise that El Paso Natural Gas Company has no obaections
to your request as set out in your letter to the 011 Conservat1on
Commlssion on February 18, 1959,

_Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIgkED ~v
D. N. canr
D. N. Canfield

Divigion Landman
Land Department

DNC:cs

cc:- Oil Conservation Commissionr///
" State of New Mexico
P.O, Box 871 ‘
Santa Fe, Nev Mexico

COPY



